Erratum to: Sonication of Antibiotic Spacers Predicts Failure during Two-stage Revision for Prosthetic Knee and Hip Infections

Charles L. Nelson MD, Robert B. Jones MD, Nathaniel C. Wingert MD, Michael Foltzer MD, Thomas R. Bowen MD

Published online: 19 April 2014

© The Association of Bone and Joint Surgeons® 2014

Erratum to: Clin Orthop Relat Res DOI 10.1007/s11999-014-3571-4

In our published study, several calculations reported in the Abstract, Results, and Discussion sections are incorrect. In the Abstract, the last sentence should report that sonication increased the sensitivity of intraoperative cultures from 45% to 82%, rather than 36% to 82%. In the second paragraph of the Results section, the sensitivity and specificity for standard cultures should be reported as 45% and 82%,

respectively. The specificity of sonication cultures performed at the time of second-stage revision was incorrect and should be 64%. If we considered only significant or intermediate growth as positive, the sensitivity should decrease to 64%, and the specificity should improve to 92%. In the second to the last paragraph in the Discussion section, the sensitivity of standard intraoperative cultures should be 45%.

The authors apologize for these errors.

The online version of the original article can be found under doi:10. 1007/s11999-014-3571-4.

C. L. Nelson (⊠)

Department of Orthopaedic Surgery, Penn Presbyterian Medical Center, University of Pennsylvania Perelman School of Medicine, 1 Cupp Pavilion, 51 N 39th Street, Philadelphia, PA 19104, USA

e-mail: Charles.Nelson@uphs.upenn.edu; clenwoodnelson@gmail.com

R. B. Jones, N. C. Wingert, T. R. Bowen Department of Orthopaedics, Geisinger Medical Center, Danville, PA, USA

M. Foltzer Division of Infectious Disease, Geisinger Medical Center, Danville, PA, USA

